

IIC COUNCIL MEETING

The first council meeting of Institution's Innovation Council (IIC), **Sri Indu College of Engineering and Technology** was called by IIC President **Dr. G. Suresh** to discuss upon the formulation and function of IIC & shared roles and responsibility among newly joined council members as per the guidelines of MHRD's Innovation cell.

S. No	Name of Member	Member Type (Teaching / Nonteaching / External Expert)	Key Role/ Position assigned in IIC
1	Dr.G.Suresh	Principal	President
2	Dr. T. Kumaresan	Professor	Convener
3	Easari Parasuramu	Assistant Professor	Innovation Activity Coordinator, Startup Activity Coordinator
4	Dr. N.C.Sendhilkumar	Associate Professor	IPR Activity Coordinator
5	Dr. N.Sadhasivam	Professor	Internship Activity Coordinator
6	Dr.Appala Naidu Peetala	Professor	ARIIA Coordinator, NIRF Coordinator
7	Rakesh Sharan. Jonnakuti	Assistant Professor	Social Media Coordinator
8	Abdul Khaja Pasha	Assistant Professor	Member
9	G.Bhaskar	External Expert	Expert from nearby Industry (Member)
10	Dr.I.Satyanarayana	External Expert	Incubation Centre (Member)
11	Muralidhar Reddy Challa	External Expert	Start- up/ Alumni Entrepreneur
12	Ajay Rangishetti	Student	Members
13	Punyamurtula Sai Lokesh	Student	IPR Coordinator



Sri Indu College of Engineering & Technology

An Autonomous Institution under UGC

Recognized under 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 NBA & NAAC Accredited, Approved by AICTE and Permanently affiliated to JNT University, Hyderabad.

14	Revanth Uppu	Student	Social Media
			Coordinator
15	Nannuri Ruchika Reddy	Student	Internship Coordinator
16	Siva Pranam Tunguturi	Student	Startup Coordinator
17	Deekshith Saganti	Student	Innovation Coordinator

The council members met and discussed about the objective of IIC, type of activities (IIC calendar and Self-Driven), features of IIC portal for monthly report submission mechanism. The council members also discussed about collaborations with organisations to accelerate the activities of IIC. The council also deliberated on quarterly action plan in synchronisation with activities and initiatives of other departments, centres and facilities in the Institute working towards promoting IPR, Innovation and Start up. The council unanimously decided to carry out all the IIC activities in regular basis throughout the year and meet regularly in beginning of every quarter to review the progress made in previous quarter and also to plan for upcoming quarter. The council has agreed to convene next meeting on 06.01.2021.

Date:12.08.2020

Place: Sheriguda.



Signature & Seal